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SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

FRONT VIEW

TOP VIEW

WATTLE BARRIER DETAIL

WATTLE BARRIER LOCATIONS

ISOMETRIC VIEW

NOTES

A

A

A

I-5941 EC-2B

STAKE

2' WOODEN

2"

15"-16"

DOWNSLOPE STAKE

18" WATTLE

18" WATTLE

SEE INSET A

2"-3" TRENCH

INSET A

1'

4 FT.

Limits of Disturbance

ROAD 
GRADE

OF SLOPE

EXISTING TOE

SHOULDER 
GRADE

WATTLE

2 FT.

UPSLOPE STAKE

OCCUR ON OR ADJACENT TO FILL SLOPES, AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

INSTALL WATTLE BARRIERS WHERE CLEARING VEGETATION OR SHOULDER GRADING

EXISTING FILL SLOPE

EXISTING SHOULDER BREAK POINT

SLOPE

EXISTING

BREAK POINT

EXISTING SHOULDER

SHOULDER GRADE

SHOULDER BREAK POINT ELEVATION

PLACE TOP OF WATTLE BARRIERS BELOW

BEEN ESTABLISHED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

REMOVE WATTLE BARRIERS WHEN ADEQUATE GROUND COVER VEGETATION HAS

FOR BREAKS ALONG LARGE SLOPES, USE MAXIMUM SPACING OF 25 FT.

BOTH SIDES OF WATTLE AND AT EACH END TO SECURE IT TO THE SOIL.

INSTALL STAPLES APPROXIMATELY EVERY 1 LINEAR FOOT ON

INTO A U SHAPE NOT LESS THAN 6" IN LENGTH.

PROVIDE STAPLES MADE OF 11 GAUGE STEEL WIRE FORMED

STAKES AT AN ANGLE TO WEDGE WATTLE TO GROUND.

INSTALL A MINIMUM OF 2 UPSLOPE STAKES AND 4 DOWNSLOPE

CROSS SECTION.

USE 2 FT. WOODEN STAKES WITH A 2 IN. BY 2 IN. NOMINAL

DO NOT PLACE WATTLES ABOVE SHOULDER BREAK POINT OR ON TOE OF SLOPE.

EXCAVATE A 2 TO 3 INCH TRENCH FOR WATTLE TO BE PLACED.

9" DIAMETER WATTLES MAY BE USED.

WHEN WATTLE BARRIERS ARE USED ON SLOPES TO REDUCE RUNOFF VELOCITY,

AND LENGTH OF 10 FT.

USE MINIMUM 18 IN. NOMINAL DIAMETER EXCELSIOR WATTLE



A

A

BELOW GRADE WASHOUT STRUCTURE

(TYP.)

SIDE SLOPE

1:1

10 MIL

PLASTIC

LINING

SECTION A-A

NOT TO SCALE

ABOVE GRADE WASHOUT STRUCTURE
NOT TO SCALE

PLAN

SECTION B-B

HIGH

COHESIVE &

LOW FILTRATION

SOIL BERM

8
"

2'-0"

HIGH

COHESIVE &

LOW FILTRATION

SOIL BERM

(TYP.)

1:1 SIDE SLOPE

PLASTIC LINING

10 MIL

B

B

A

OR STAPLES
SANDBAGS (TYP.)

OR STAPLES
SANDBAGS (TYP.)

OR STAPLES
SANDBAGS (TYP.)

OR STAPLES
SANDBAGS (TYP.)

STRUCTURE WITH LINER

ONSITE CONCRETE WASHOUT

WASHOUT
CONCRETE

WASHOUT
CONCRETE

PLAN

NOTING DEVICE (18"X24" MIN.)
CLEARLY MARKED SIGNAGE

NOTING DEVICE (18"X24" MIN.)
CLEARLY MARKED SIGNAGE

10'-0" MIN.

1
0
'-
0
" 

M
IN
.

10'-0" MIN.

1
0
'-
0
" 

M
IN
.

3'-0"

MIN.

MIN.

3'-0"

CLEARY MARKED WITH SIGNAGE NOTING DEVICE.

3.CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE NEEDS TO BE 

INCHES OF FREEBOARD.

ADEQUATE HOLDING CAPACITY WITH A MINIMUM 12 

75% OF THE STRUCTURES CAPACITY TO PROVIDE 

MAINTAINED WHEN THE LIQUID AND/OR SOLID REACHES 

2. THE CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURES SHALL BE 

1. ACTUAL LOCATION  DETERMINED IN FIELD

NOTES:

CLEARY MARKED WITH SIGNAGE NOTING DEVICE.

3.CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE NEEDS TO BE 

INCHES OF FREEBOARD.

ADEQUATE HOLDING CAPACITY WITH A MINIMUM 12 

75% OF THE STRUCTURES CAPACITY TO PROVIDE 

MAINTAINED WHEN THE LIQUID AND/OR SOLID REACHES 

2. THE CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURES SHALL BE 

1. ACTUAL LOCATION  DETERMINED IN FIELD

NOTES:

     EC-XX      

HYDRAULICSROADWAY DESIGN

ENGINEER ENGINEER

   R/W SHEET NO.

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

 X-XXXX  

6"

I-5941                                  EC-2C



   

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

  DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

SUBTOTAL

MISCELLANEOUS MATTING TO BE INSTALLED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER

TOTAL

SAY

SIDESTATION

TO

STATION

FROM 
LINE ESTIMATE  (SY)

MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL

 I-5941  EC-3

ec-8

SHEET NO.

-I85SBL- 415+47

435+00

LT 6,175

ec-8 -I85SBL- 423+50

415+89

LT 480

ec-4 -I85NBL- 113+27 114+11 RT 195

SOIL STABILIZATION SUMMARY

SITE DESCRIPTION STABILIZATION TIME

7 DAYS

TIMEFRAME EXCEPTIONS

PERIMETER DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES AND SLOPES

HIGH QUALITY WATER (HQW) ZONES 7 DAYS NONE

SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3:1 7 DAYS
IF SLOPES ARE 10' OR LESS IN LENGTH AND ARE

NOT STEEPER THAN 2:1, 14 DAYS ARE ALLOWED.

NONE

SLOPES 3:1  OR FLATTER 14 DAYS

14 DAYS

7 DAYS FOR SLOPES GREATER THAN 50' IN

LENGTH.

ALL OTHER AREAS WITH SLOPES FLATTER THAN 4:1 NONE, EXCEPT FOR PERIMETERS AND HQW ZONES.

SOIL STABILIZATION TIMEFRAMES

6,850

11,400

18,250

18,250
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-I85SBL-  STA. 302+50
-I85NBL-  STA. 102+50
MATCH EXIST. AT CONST. JOINT
BEGIN MILLING AND RESURFACING
BEGIN TIP PROJECT I-5941

(SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS)
-I85NBL-  STA. 113+92, 68' RT
& SLOPE EROSION FAILURE
REPAIR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

(SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS)
-I85NBL-  STA. 118+40, 68' RT
REPAIR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

(SEE SHEET 2B-1 FOR DETAILS)
REMOVE VEGETATION AT NOISE WALL

DIRECTED TO AVOID PONDING OF RUNOFF IN ROADWAY OPEN TO PUBLIC TRAFFIC.

INSTALL FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE IN LIEU OF ROCK INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE 'C' AS3.

PLAN STATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY REQUIRE FIELD ADJUSTMENT AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

ALIGNMENTS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO PROVIDE APPROXIMATE LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS ONLY.2.

SHOWN ARE FROM NCDOT GIS SOURCES AND ARE CONSIDERED TO BE APPROXIMATE.

NO LOCATION SURVEY HAS BEEN PERFORMED ON THIS PROJECT. BASE MAPPING AND CONTOUR ELEVATIONS1.

NOTES:

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE B

ROCK INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE C C

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE A

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES

STD. # DESCRIPTION SYMBOL

1636.01

1632.03

1633.01

1633.02

EXCELSIOR WATTLE CHECK WITH FLOCCULANT

EXCELSIOR WATTLE BARRIERSEE SHEET EC-2B

I-5941 EC-4/CONST.  4

2GI 2GI

2GI

2GI
2GI

2GI
2GI

2GI

C C

C C C

C C

C

D

-I85NBL- Sta. 113+27 to Sta. 114+11 RT

for Erosion Repair as Work Allows.

Place Matting for Erosion Control on Slope
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(SEE SHEET 2B-1 FOR DETAILS)
REMOVE VEGETATION AT NOISE WALL

(SEE SHEET 2B-1 FOR DETAILS)
REMOVE VEGETATION AT NOISE WALL (SEE SHEET 2B-1 FOR DETAILS)

REMOVE VEGETATION AT NOISE WALL

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE B

ROCK INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE C C

STD. # DESCRIPTION SYMBOL

1636.01

1632.03

1633.01

1633.02

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES

DIRECTED TO AVOID PONDING OF RUNOFF IN ROADWAY OPEN TO PUBLIC TRAFFIC.

INSTALL FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE IN LIEU OF ROCK INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE 'C' AS3.

PLAN STATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY REQUIRE FIELD ADJUSTMENT AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

ALIGNMENTS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO PROVIDE APPROXIMATE LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS ONLY.2.

SHOWN ARE FROM NCDOT GIS SOURCES AND ARE CONSIDERED TO BE APPROXIMATE.

NO LOCATION SURVEY HAS BEEN PERFORMED ON THIS PROJECT. BASE MAPPING AND CONTOUR ELEVATIONS1.

NOTES:

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE A1633.01

EXCELSIOR WATTLE CHECK WITH FLOCCULANT

WITH FLOCCULANT

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE A

EXCELSIOR WATTLE BARRIERSEE SHEET EC-2B

I-5941 EC-5/CONST.  5
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(SEE SHEET 2B-1 FOR DETAILS)
REMOVE VEGETATION AT NOISE WALL

DIRECTED TO AVOID PONDING OF RUNOFF IN ROADWAY OPEN TO PUBLIC TRAFFIC.

INSTALL FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE IN LIEU OF ROCK INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE 'C' AS3.

PLAN STATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY REQUIRE FIELD ADJUSTMENT AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

ALIGNMENTS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO PROVIDE APPROXIMATE LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS ONLY.2.

SHOWN ARE FROM NCDOT GIS SOURCES AND ARE CONSIDERED TO BE APPROXIMATE.

NO LOCATION SURVEY HAS BEEN PERFORMED ON THIS PROJECT. BASE MAPPING AND CONTOUR ELEVATIONS1.

NOTES:

ROCK INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE C C

SYMBOL

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES

STD. # DESCRIPTION

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE A

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE B

1636.01

1632.03

1633.01

1633.02

1633.01

1635.02 ROCK PIPE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE B B

EXCELSIOR WATTLE CHECK WITH FLOCCULANT

WITH FLOCCULANT

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE A

EXCELSIOR WATTLE BARRIERSEE SHEET EC-2B

I-5941 EC-6/CONST.  6

-NC147NB- STA. 12+20
MATCH EXIST. AT APPROACH SLAB
BEGIN MILLING AND RESURFACING

-NC147SB- STA. 22+75
MATCH EXIST. AT APPROACH SLAB
END MILLING AND RESURFACING
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-CMRAMPB-  STA. 15+50 (RT)
END PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING

ROCK INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE C C

SYMBOL

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES

STD. # DESCRIPTION

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE A

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE B

1636.01

1632.03

1633.01

1633.02

1633.01

1635.02 ROCK PIPE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE B B

DIRECTED TO AVOID PONDING OF RUNOFF IN ROADWAY OPEN TO PUBLIC TRAFFIC.

INSTALL FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE IN LIEU OF ROCK INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE 'C' AS3.

PLAN STATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY REQUIRE FIELD ADJUSTMENT AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

ALIGNMENTS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO PROVIDE APPROXIMATE LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS ONLY.2.

SHOWN ARE FROM NCDOT GIS SOURCES AND ARE CONSIDERED TO BE APPROXIMATE.

NO LOCATION SURVEY HAS BEEN PERFORMED ON THIS PROJECT. BASE MAPPING AND CONTOUR ELEVATIONS1.

NOTES:

EXCELSIOR WATTLE CHECK WITH FLOCCULANT

EXCELSIOR WATTLE BARRIER

WITH FLOCCULANT

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE A

SEE SHEET EC-2B

I-5941 EC-7/CONST.  7
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-CMRAMPD- STA. 10+36
MATCH EXIST. CONST. JOINT
BEGIN MILLING AND RESURFACING

-CMRAMPC- STA. 17+31
MATCH EXIST. CONST. JOINT
END MILLING AND RESURFACING

-CMRAMPA- STA. 16+29
MATCH EXIST. CONST. JOINT
END MILLING AND RESURFACING

-CMRAMPB- STA. 10+45
MATCH EXIST. CONST. JOINT
BEGIN MILLING AND RESURFACING

-CMSPURB- STA. 10+29
MATCH EXIST. CONST. JOINT
BEGIN MILLING AND RESURFACING

-CMRAMPB-  STA. 11+61 (RT)
BEGIN PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING

(SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS)
-I85SBL-  STA. 415+77 LT
REPAIR SLOPE EROSION FAILURE

-CMSPURD- STA. 10+00
MATCH EXIST. CONST. JOINT
BEGIN MILLING AND RESURFACING

-CMRAMPD-  STA. 11+22 (RT)
BEGIN PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING

-CMRAMPD-  STA. 14+75 (RT)
END PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING

-I85SBL-  STA. 432+09
-I85NBL-  STA. 232+07
MATCH EXIST. AT CONST. JOINT
END MILLING AND RESURFACING
END TIP PROJECT I-5941

ROCK INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE C C

SYMBOL

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES

STD. # DESCRIPTION

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE A

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE B

1636.01

1632.03

1633.01

1633.02

1633.01

1635.02 ROCK PIPE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE B B

DIRECTED TO AVOID PONDING OF RUNOFF IN ROADWAY OPEN TO PUBLIC TRAFFIC.

INSTALL FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE IN LIEU OF ROCK INLET SEDIMENT TRAP TYPE 'C' AS3.

PLAN STATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY REQUIRE FIELD ADJUSTMENT AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

ALIGNMENTS SHOWN ARE INTENDED TO PROVIDE APPROXIMATE LENGTHS AND LOCATIONS ONLY.2.

SHOWN ARE FROM NCDOT GIS SOURCES AND ARE CONSIDERED TO BE APPROXIMATE.

NO LOCATION SURVEY HAS BEEN PERFORMED ON THIS PROJECT. BASE MAPPING AND CONTOUR ELEVATIONS1.

NOTES:

EXCELSIOR WATTLE CHECK WITH FLOCCULANT

EXCELSIOR WATTLE BARRIER

WITH FLOCCULANT

TEMPORARY ROCK SILT CHECK TYPE A

SEE SHEET EC-2B

I-5941 EC-8/CONST.  8

-I85SBL-  STA. 412+77
-I85NBL-  STA. 212+89
MATCH EXIST. AT APPROACH SLAB
END MILLING AND RESURFACING

-I85SBL-  STA. 415+66
-I85NBL-  STA. 215+76
MATCH EXIST. AT APPROACH SLAB
BEGIN MILLING AND RESURFACING

2
10

2
15

2
2
0

2
2
5

2
3
0

2
3
5

4
10

4
15

4
2
0

4
2
5

4
3
0

4
3
5

10

151015

10

15

10

-CMRAMPC-

-CMRAMPB-
-CMRAMPA-

-CMRAMPD-

C
O
L
E
 

M
IL

L
 
R

D

C
O

L
E
 

M
IL

L
 
R

D

-I85
SBL-

-I85
NBL-801 .ON EGDIRB

211 .ON EGDIRB

10

10

-CMSPURB-

-CMSPURD-

D
N

U
O

B
H

T
U

O
S
 1

0
5

 
S

U
/

51
 

S
U

D
N

U
O

B
H

T
R

O
N
 1

0
5
 

S
U

/
51

 
S

U

5
31

 .
O

N
 

E
G

DI
R

B

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI
2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI

2GI

C

C

C C

C

C

C

C

C

C

2GI

2GI

B

C

C

D

D

 -I85SBL- Sta. 423+50 to Sta. 435+00 LT

on Slopes as Work Allows.

Place Matting for Erosion Control

 -I85SBL- +/- Sta. 429+50 LT

from Croasdale Dr. (See Std. 1607.01)

Place Gravel Construction Entrance

C

D

-I85SBL- Sta. 415+47 to Sta. 415+89 LT

for Erosion Repair as Work Allows.

Place Matting for Erosion Control on Slope

ELLERBE CREEK

ELLERBE C
REEK


